
Vendor Description Amount Funding Date
Accounts Payable (see report) Accounts Payable 102,311.01 Checks written  

Shawnee Associates COG Medical Claims 708.22 ACH 1/21

City of Greenville Payroll Payroll Ending 1/12 96,697.63 payroll 1/18

Accounts Payable (Grant) Unserved Sewer 368,232.98 Funded  

City of Greenville Payroll Payroll Ending 1/26 94,317.54 payroll 2/1

Shawnee Associates COG Medical Claims 6,908.06 ACH 2/4

Accounts Payables Accounts Payable 152,256.24 Checks to be written 2/13

Additiional Payables Accounts Payable 14,239.17 Checks to be written 2/13

TOTAL 835,670.85

City of Greenville
Accounts Payable
February 12, 2019
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Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Check Check Check
Number Name Number Description Date Amount Amount Amount Number Issue Date

AETNA
3951 AETNA 95845194 01 ADMIN AETNA PREM 01/15/2019 34,835.27 .00 34,835.27 37348 01/23/2019

Total AETNA: 34,835.27 .00 34,835.27

AT&T
29 AT&T 6186641644 ALL DEPT PHONE CHAR 01/16/2019 1,416.72 .00 1,416.72 37349 01/23/2019

Total AT&T: 1,416.72 .00 1,416.72

BOND COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER
595 BOND COUNTY CLERK &  125 010419 ADM FILING FEES 01/04/2019 45.00 .00 45.00 37350 01/23/2019

Total BOND COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER: 45.00 .00 45.00

BOND COUNTY TREASURER
802 BOND COUNTY TREASU 123118 ANI ANIMAL CONTROL DEC  12/31/2018 1,376.46 .00 1,376.46 37351 01/23/2019

2016-17 REI ANIMAL CONTROL 2016- 01/10/2019 9,826.98 .00 9,826.98 37334 01/10/2019

Total BOND COUNTY TREASURER: 11,203.44 .00 11,203.44

BUCHHEIT ENTERRPISES
2504 BUCHHEIT ENTERRPISE 31368989 ADM SALES TAX REBAT 11/01/2018 4,167.31 .00 4,167.31 37352 01/23/2019

Total BUCHHEIT ENTERRPISES: 4,167.31 .00 4,167.31

CDW GOVERNMENT INC
2515 CDW GOVERNMENT INC QPL9397 PW PRINTER 01/08/2019 678.00 .00 678.00 37353 01/23/2019

Total CDW GOVERNMENT INC: 678.00 .00 678.00

DELTA DENTAL
166 DELTA DENTAL 011919 EMPLOYEE DENTAL-Gar 01/19/2019 88.95 .00 88.95 37354 01/23/2019

Total DELTA DENTAL: 88.95 .00 88.95
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FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO
4087 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE  012819 Garman Vision Coverage 01/28/2019 53.79 .00 53.79 37361 01/28/2019

Total FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO: 53.79 .00 53.79

FORT DEARBORN LIFE
224 FORT DEARBORN LIFE FP30956 011 ADM - LIFE INSUR PREMI 01/11/2019 185.79 .00 185.79 37355 01/23/2019

Total FORT DEARBORN LIFE: 185.79 .00 185.79

GREENVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
274 GREENVILLE PUBLIC LIB 0032400034  LIBR - PERS PROP REPL 01/07/2019 989.33 .00 989.33 37356 01/23/2019

Total GREENVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY: 989.33 .00 989.33

IL RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION
346 IL RURAL WATER ASSOC 2019 BILL G CONFERENCE REGISTR 01/20/2019 175.00 .00 175.00 37357 01/23/2019

Total IL RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION: 175.00 .00 175.00

MASTERCARD
460 MASTERCARD 8867 WILLE ADM LED BULBS 01/10/2019 562.32 .00 562.32 37358 01/23/2019

Total MASTERCARD: 562.32 .00 562.32

MORROW BROTHERS FORD INC
4279 MORROW BROTHERS F 020119 WTP 2018 F150 PICKUP  02/01/2019 23,760.00 .00 23,760.00 37373 02/05/2019

020419 WTP 2018 F150 PICKUP  02/04/2019 23,760.00 .00 23,760.00 37373 02/05/2019

Total MORROW BROTHERS FORD INC: 47,520.00 .00 47,520.00

NEWWAVE COMMUNICATIONS
2680 NEWWAVE COMMUNICA 126159821 0 PW - INTERNET SERV 01/20/2019 89.92 .00 89.92 37359 01/23/2019

Total NEWWAVE COMMUNICATIONS: 89.92 .00 89.92

SOUTH CENTRAL FS INC
669 SOUTH CENTRAL FS INC 22003542 WWTP DIESEL 12/31/2018 300.17 .00 300.17 37360 01/23/2019
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Total SOUTH CENTRAL FS INC: 300.17 .00 300.17

Grand Totals: 102,311.01 .00 102,311.01

Report Criteria:
Summary report type printed
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Invoice Seq Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Net Invoice GL Account
Number Num Date Date Amount Check Amount Number

ACROPOLIS TECHNOLOGY GROUP
98434 1 ADM MISSION CRITICAL WARRANTY Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 475.35 475.35 01-11-555
98443 1 ADM FORTINET 1 YEAR MAINT Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 648.70 648.70 01-11-555
98910 1 ADM Managed IT Support Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 1,301.50 1,301.50 01-11-555
98910 2 PD DATA 911 IT SUPPORT Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 314.00 314.00 01-21-555
98910 3 PD Managed IT Support Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 1,301.50 1,301.50 01-21-555
98910 4 PD DISPATCH-MANAGED IT SUPPOR Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 260.00 260.00 01-21-555
98910 5 WTP MANAGED IT SUPPORT Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 65.00 65.00 51-42-555
98910 6 WWTP MANAGED IT SUPPORT Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 65.00 65.00 52-43-555

Total ACROPOLIS TECHNOLOGY GROUP: 4,431.05 4,431.05

AMERENIP
013119 1 ALL DEPT ELECTRIC SUPPLY Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 989.33 989.33 01-11-571
013119 2 ALL DEPT ELECTRIC SUPPLY Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 989.32 989.32 01-21-571
013119 3 ALL DEPT ELECTRIC SUPPLY Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 8,659.55 8,659.55 01-41-571
013119 4 ALL DEPT ELECTRIC SUPPLY Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 4,934.10 4,934.10 51-42-571
013119 5 ALL DEPT ELECTRIC SUPPLY Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 5,842.59 5,842.59 52-43-571
013119 6 ALL DEPT ELECTRIC SUPPLY Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 80.34 80.34 19-42-571
013119 7 ALL DEPT ELECTRIC SUPPLY Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 143.24 143.24 18-65-929

Total AMERENIP: 21,638.47 21,638.47

AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP
0126254 1 ADM - CITY CODE INTERNET RENEW Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 450.00 450.00 01-11-550

Total AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP: 450.00 450.00

ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION
WILLEY 8708105806 19 1 ADM - ARBOR DAY FOUND - DUES 20 Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 20.00 20.00 01-11-561

Total ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION: 20.00 20.00

AT&T
158329627 012319 1 WTP RADIO READ INTERNET Invoice 01/23/2019 02/13/2019 41.02 41.02 51-42-552
158329627 012319 2 WWTP RADIO READ INTERNET Invoice 01/23/2019 02/13/2019 41.02 41.02 52-43-552



CITY OF GREENVILLE Unpaid Invoice Report Page:     2
Report dates: ALL-ALL Feb 08, 2019  02:28PM

Invoice Seq Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Net Invoice GL Account
Number Num Date Date Amount Check Amount Number

Total AT&T: 82.04 82.04

ATHMER, DANIEL
100490262 1 PD BOOT REIMBURSEMENT - ATHME Invoice 11/23/2018 02/13/2019 165.00 165.00 01-21-471

Total ATHMER, DANIEL: 165.00 165.00

BASS-MOLLETT PUBLISHERS INC
503528 1 LK DOCK INSPECTION STICKERS Invoice 01/15/2019 02/13/2019 354.82 354.82 19-42-650

Total BASS-MOLLETT PUBLISHERS INC: 354.82 354.82

BEELMAN LOGISTICS LLC
651035 1 WTP LIME HAULING Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 781.97 781.97 51-42-658

Total BEELMAN LOGISTICS LLC: 781.97 781.97

BOND COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER
125 020719 1 ADM FILING FEES Invoice 02/07/2019 02/13/2019 630.00 630.00 01-11-549

Total BOND COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER: 630.00 630.00

BRADFORD NATIONAL BANK
161 1 PAYMENT FEE Invoice 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 5.00 5.00 51-42-579
161 2 PAYMENT FEE Invoice 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 2.50 2.50 52-43-579

Total BRADFORD NATIONAL BANK: 7.50 7.50

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC.
BMS185987 1 WTP DRUM RETURN Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 150.00- 150.00- 51-42-658
BMS186793 1 WTP AMMONIA ANHYDROUS Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 669.43 669.43 51-42-658

Total BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC.: 519.43 519.43

BUCHHEIT ENTERRPISES
31396433 1 WWTP BENCH GRINDER Invoice 01/14/2019 02/13/2019 99.00 99.00 52-43-512



CITY OF GREENVILLE Unpaid Invoice Report Page:     3
Report dates: ALL-ALL Feb 08, 2019  02:28PM

Invoice Seq Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Net Invoice GL Account
Number Num Date Date Amount Check Amount Number

31397456 1 PW STORAGE SHELVES Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 25.05 25.05 01-41-512
31398368 1 PW BOOTS - HECKMAN Invoice 01/21/2019 02/13/2019 99.97 99.97 01-41-471
31400368 1 PW TORCH REGULATOR Invoice 01/28/2019 02/13/2019 89.99 89.99 01-41-512
31400428 1 PW SHOP LIGHT/PLUG Invoice 01/28/2019 02/13/2019 22.98 22.98 01-41-511
31400787 1 PW PROPANE Invoice 01/29/2019 02/13/2019 3.49 3.49 01-41-512
31399489 1 WWTP BOOT SCRUBBER Invoice 01/25/2019 02/13/2019 33.98 33.98 52-43-512
31401728 1 SLM SIGN Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 64.93 64.93 01-41-512
31403418 1 PW DEWALT CHOP SAW Invoice 02/07/2019 02/13/2019 160.99 160.99 01-41-512

Total BUCHHEIT ENTERRPISES: 600.38 600.38

CAPRI IGA
6641644 013119 1 ALL DEPT SUPPLIES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 172.60 172.60 01-11-610
6641644 013119 2 ALL DEPT SUPPLIES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 5.15 5.15 01-21-651
6641644 013119 3 ALL DEPT SUPPLIES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 80.43 80.43 01-41-560
6641644 013119 4 ALL DEPT SUPPLIES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 72.37 72.37 51-42-660

Total CAPRI IGA: 330.55 330.55

CENTEC CAST METAL PRODUCTS
46964 1 CEM SIGN & POST Invoice 02/05/2019 02/13/2019 307.85 307.85 01-13-517

Total CENTEC CAST METAL PRODUCTS: 307.85 307.85

CHRIST BROS PRODUCTS LLC
4597 1 MFT 26.14T COLD PATCH Invoice 01/29/2019 02/13/2019 3,398.20 3,398.20 17-41-810

Total CHRIST BROS PRODUCTS LLC: 3,398.20 3,398.20

CIRCLE-M WELD & FAB INC.
40440 1 WWTP STAINLESS PLATE Invoice 01/24/2019 02/13/2019 160.00 160.00 52-43-512

Total CIRCLE-M WELD & FAB INC.: 160.00 160.00

CORE & MAIN
J959825 1 WDIST PIT LID HOUSING Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 540.00 540.00 51-42-517
J976384 1 WDIST WALL MOUNT RADIO READS Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 2,152.95 2,152.95 51-42-529
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K013452 1 WDIST RETURN METER PARTS Invoice 01/10/2019 02/13/2019 453.80- 453.80- 51-42-529

Total CORE & MAIN: 2,239.15 2,239.15

D & S SERVICE
6957 1 WTP BOILER SERVICE Invoice 01/23/2019 02/13/2019 120.00 120.00 51-42-511
6966 1 PW FURNACE REPAIR Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 156.00 156.00 01-41-511

Total D & S SERVICE: 276.00 276.00

DIAMOND CUT LAWN CARE
121 1 MONTROSE CEMETERY Invoice 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 1,250.00 1,250.00 01-13-517
122 1 LANSING CEMETERY Invoice 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 250.00 250.00 01-13-517

Total DIAMOND CUT LAWN CARE: 1,500.00 1,500.00

DIAMOND EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS
PL14409 1 PW FUEL CAP Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 62.13 62.13 01-41-512

Total DIAMOND EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS : 62.13 62.13

DOLLAR GENERAL - CHARGES SALES
1000820186 1 ADM SUPPLIES Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 36.50 36.50 01-11-610
1000821027 1 ADM SUPPLIES Invoice 01/15/2019 02/13/2019 11.80 11.80 01-41-651
1000823446 1 ADM SUPPLIES Invoice 01/23/2019 02/13/2019 43.00 43.00 01-11-610

Total DOLLAR GENERAL - CHARGES SALES: 91.30 91.30

DON'S LAWN & SAW SHOP
8562 1 PW GENERATOR REPAIR Invoice 01/29/2019 02/13/2019 323.22 323.22 01-41-512

Total DON'S LAWN & SAW SHOP: 323.22 323.22

DOTY SANITATION
JANUARY 2019 1 TRSH UTILITY COLLECTION Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 22,315.89 22,315.89 53-46-573
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Total DOTY SANITATION: 22,315.89 22,315.89

ECONO LODGE & SUITES
011619 1 ED SUNPIN LUNCHEON Invoice 01/16/2019 02/13/2019 353.00 353.00 01-31-548

Total ECONO LODGE & SUITES: 353.00 353.00

ELLIOTT TRUCK & TIRE SVC
29577 1 PW TRUCK TOW & RE4PAIR Invoice 01/25/2019 02/13/2019 570.00 570.00 01-41-513

Total ELLIOTT TRUCK & TIRE SVC: 570.00 570.00

FP MAILING SOLUTIONS
RI103940314 1 ADM POSTAGE THROUGH 0042119 Invoice 01/24/2019 02/13/2019 129.00 129.00 01-11-551

Total FP MAILING SOLUTIONS: 129.00 129.00

GERMANN PLUMBING & HEATING
38507 1 WTP CONNECTIONS FOR EYE WASH  Invoice 01/24/2019 02/13/2019 32.97 32.97 51-42-511

Total GERMANN PLUMBING & HEATING: 32.97 32.97

GREENVILLE POST OFFICE
160 1 UTILITY BILL POSTAGE Invoice 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 600.00 600.00 51-42-551
160 2 UTILITY BILL POSTAGE Invoice 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 600.00 600.00 52-43-551

Total GREENVILLE POST OFFICE: 1,200.00 1,200.00

GREENVILLE TIRE SERVICE INC
174358 1 PW BATTERY Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 118.36 118.36 01-41-513

Total GREENVILLE TIRE SERVICE INC: 118.36 118.36

GREENVILLE UNIVERSITY
012219 1 PD GU FORENSICS SPONSORSHIP Invoice 01/22/2019 02/13/2019 250.00 250.00 01-21-929
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Total GREENVILLE UNIVERSITY: 250.00 250.00

GRIDER, BILL
86561 1 PW COMPETENT PERSON TRAINING  Invoice 02/06/2019 02/13/2019 60.00 60.00 01-41-560

Total GRIDER, BILL: 60.00 60.00

HEROS IN STYLE
174025 1 PD UNIFORM RIEKE SHIRT Invoice 11/08/2018 02/13/2019 99.90 99.90 01-21-471
174026 1 PD UNIFORM LEITSCHUH SHIRT Invoice 11/08/2018 02/13/2019 99.90 99.90 01-21-471
174237 1 PD UNIFORM WAUGH SHIRT Invoice 11/15/2018 02/13/2019 49.95 49.95 01-21-471
175885 1 PD UNIFORM KESERAUSKIS Invoice 01/16/2019 02/13/2019 163.45 163.45 01-21-471

Total HEROS IN STYLE: 413.20 413.20

HOLCOMB CLEANING SERVICE
4277 1 PD - FLOOR CLEANING Invoice 01/21/2019 02/13/2019 45.00 45.00 01-21-511

Total HOLCOMB CLEANING SERVICE: 45.00 45.00

I-70 BASEBALL COACHES CLINIC
2019 I70 COACH CLINI 1 TRSM I70 COACHES CLINIC Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 5,500.00 5,500.00 18-65-935

Total I-70 BASEBALL COACHES CLINIC: 5,500.00 5,500.00

IL DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
JANUARY 2019 1 ADM VITAL RECORDS FEE Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 228.00 228.00 01-11-549

Total IL DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH: 228.00 228.00

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT
L17-4050 011419 1 WTP L17-4050 LOAN PAYMENT Invoice 01/14/2019 02/13/2019 17,591.02 17,591.02 51-42-710

Total ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT: 17,591.02 17,591.02
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ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK
151600221114 013119 1 ADM EPAY SERVICE FEE Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 15.07 15.07 01-11-549

Total ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK: 15.07 15.07

INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL
3217621 1 CEBI ICC DUES CRAVER Invoice 01/07/2019 02/13/2019 230.00 230.00 01-15-561

Total INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL: 230.00 230.00

JOE'S PIZZA
67733 1 ED SUNPIN LUNCHEON Invoice 01/16/2019 02/13/2019 692.02 692.02 01-31-548

Total JOE'S PIZZA: 692.02 692.02

JOURNAL PRINTING
58953 1 PW FIELD WORK ORDER FORMS Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 110.60 110.60 01-41-651
58954 1 LK BOAT REGISTRATION FORMS Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 55.20 55.20 19-42-650

Total JOURNAL PRINTING: 165.80 165.80

JULIE INC
2019-0692 1 WTP - JULIE SERVICE Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 1,395.74 1,395.74 51-42-549
2019-1477 1 WWTP RL JULIE SERVICE Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 103.35 103.35 52-43-549

Total JULIE INC: 1,499.09 1,499.09

LEAF
9143270 1 ADM COPIER LEASE Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 221.00 221.00 01-11-554

Total LEAF: 221.00 221.00

MCKAY AUTO PARTS INC.
13210 013119 1 ALL DEPT MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 20.99 20.99 01-21-651
13210 013119 2 ALL DEPT MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 232.64 232.64 01-41-512
13210 013119 3 ALL DEPT MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 581.93 581.93 01-41-513
13210 013119 4 ALL DEPT MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 28.24 28.24 51-42-513
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Total MCKAY AUTO PARTS INC.: 863.80 863.80

MID-ILLINOIS CONCRETE INC
202539 1 PW NEW SIDEWALK SIMPLE ROOM Invoice 01/05/2019 02/13/2019 1,521.50 1,521.50 01-41-890
202674 1 PW SIDEWALK WINTER/CHICAGO/CO Invoice 01/17/2019 02/13/2019 403.13 403.13 01-41-890

Total MID-ILLINOIS CONCRETE INC: 1,924.63 1,924.63

MIDLAND STATES BANK
3502600597295 013019 1 PW- BLDG LOAN PMT Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 8,122.83 8,122.83 01-41-595

Total MIDLAND STATES BANK: 8,122.83 8,122.83

MIDWEST MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC.
2001174 1 WTP SHUT OFF TOOL Invoice 01/23/2019 02/13/2019 303.04 303.04 51-42-512
2001175 1 WTP SHUTOFF TOOL Invoice 01/23/2019 02/13/2019 85.00 85.00 51-42-512
2001436 1 WDIST HYDRANT PARTS Invoice 01/28/2019 02/13/2019 39.44 39.44 51-42-529
2001439 1 WWTP PARTS Invoice 02/06/2019 02/13/2019 282.76 282.76 52-43-515
2001670 1 WWTP PARTS Invoice 02/06/2019 02/13/2019 220.32 220.32 52-43-515

Total MIDWEST MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC.: 930.56 930.56

MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY
1417243 1 WTP 24 T LIME Invoice 01/25/2019 02/13/2019 4,028.50 4,028.50 51-42-658

Total MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY: 4,028.50 4,028.50

MORTON SALT INC
5401749645 1 MFT 97.88 T SALT Invoice 01/17/2019 02/13/2019 5,217.98 5,217.98 17-41-810

Total MORTON SALT INC: 5,217.98 5,217.98

MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
0019706 1 WTP PUMP HEAD Invoice 02/01/2013 02/13/2019 364.40 364.40 51-42-515
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Total MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY: 364.40 364.40

NACO PRINTING
21089 1 ED SUNPIN POSTCARDS Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 20.00 20.00 01-31-548
21120 1 ED SUNPIN POSTERS Invoice 01/23/2019 02/13/2019 72.00 72.00 01-31-548
21171 1 ADM OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 84.76 84.76 01-11-651
21171 2 PD OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 84.75 84.75 01-21-651

Total NACO PRINTING: 261.51 261.51

NEECE, STEFAN
012919 1 PD FUEL REIMBURSEMENT Invoice 01/29/2019 02/13/2019 70.00 70.00 01-21-655

Total NEECE, STEFAN: 70.00 70.00

NETWORKFLEET, INC
1653314 1 PW MO SERVICE FEE Invoice 01/01/2019 02/13/2019 126.70 126.70 01-41-549

Total NETWORKFLEET, INC: 126.70 126.70

NEWWAVE COMMUNICATIONS
125458315 020119 1 PD - INTERNET SERVICE Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 38.38 38.38 01-21-552

Total NEWWAVE COMMUNICATIONS: 38.38 38.38

OMNI SITE
64142 1 WWTP RL LIFT STATION COMM Invoice 01/08/2019 02/13/2019 495.00 495.00 52-43-549

Total OMNI SITE: 495.00 495.00

OREILLY AUTO PARTS
2480-362748 1 WWTP SOCKET SET Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 21.99 21.99 52-43-512

Total OREILLY AUTO PARTS: 21.99 21.99
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PDC LABORATORIES INC.
I9343952 1 WWTP SAMPLES Invoice 10/26/2018 02/13/2019 40.00 40.00 52-43-658

Total PDC LABORATORIES INC.: 40.00 40.00

PEOPLES STATE BANK
109 1 PAYMENT FEE Invoice 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 5.00 5.00 51-42-579
109 2 PAYMENT FEE Invoice 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 2.50 2.50 52-43-579

Total PEOPLES STATE BANK: 7.50 7.50

PHILLIPS, JOHN A.
BA5543 1 PD OFFICER TRAINING Invoice 01/10/2019 02/13/2019 448.00 448.00 01-21-563

Total PHILLIPS, JOHN A.: 448.00 448.00

PURELINE TREATMENT SYSTEMS
1011079-IN 1 WTP - PURECIDE Invoice 01/07/2019 02/13/2019 5,578.46 5,578.46 51-42-658

Total PURELINE TREATMENT SYSTEMS: 5,578.46 5,578.46

R P LUMBER COMPANY INC
1901-174476 1 WWTP RL LIFT STATION REPAIRS Invoice 01/07/2019 02/13/2019 11.55 11.55 52-43-516
1901-192574 1 PW SALT SPREADER BOARDS Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 5.60 5.60 01-41-512
1901-206055 1 PW RACK FOR HOLIDAY DECORATIO Invoice 01/16/2019 02/13/2019 35.90 35.90 01-41-511
1901-209784 1 PW RACK FOR HOLIDAY DECORATIO Invoice 01/17/2019 02/13/2019 9.96 9.96 01-41-511
1901-253930 1 WDIST METER PIT INSULATION Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 30.69 30.69 51-42-529
1901-231730 1 WWTP DOOR HANDLE Invoice 01/24/2019 02/13/2019 3.79 3.79 52-43-512

Total R P LUMBER COMPANY INC: 97.49 97.49

RENCH, CHRISTINE
WATER DEPOSIT REFUN 1 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 .76 .76 51-42-935

Total RENCH, CHRISTINE: .76 .76
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REX'S QUICK LUBE
110237296 1 PD SQUAD CAR OIL CHANGE Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 39.13 39.13 01-21-655
110237357 1 PD TRANSMISSION FLUSH Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 133.56 133.56 01-21-513
110237357 2 PD SQUAD CAR OIL CHANGE Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 41.25 41.25 01-21-655
110237451 1 PD SQUAD CAR OIL CHANGE Invoice 01/17/2019 02/13/2019 53.95 53.95 01-21-655

Total REX'S QUICK LUBE: 267.89 267.89

RIEKE, RUSSELL
011119 1 PD REPAIR EQUIP BAG Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 5.00 5.00 01-21-471

Total RIEKE, RUSSELL: 5.00 5.00

ROYAL OFFICE SOURCE INC
4672940 1 ADM COPIER PAPER Invoice 01/07/2019 02/13/2019 179.95 179.95 01-11-554
4672940 2 ADM OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/07/2019 02/13/2019 104.54 104.54 01-11-651
4679290 1 ADM OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/10/2019 02/13/2019 17.46 17.46 01-11-651
4679291 1 ADM OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/15/2019 02/13/2019 25.50 25.50 01-11-651
4681700 1 ADM TONER CARTRIDGE Invoice 01/11/2019 02/13/2019 155.98 155.98 01-11-651
4685100 1 ADM PRINT CARTRIDGE Invoice 01/15/2019 02/13/2019 120.99 120.99 01-11-651
4687530 1 PD OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/17/2019 02/13/2019 47.12 47.12 01-21-651
4689570 1 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 28.49 28.49 01-41-651
4697310 1 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/24/2019 02/13/2019 27.60 27.60 01-41-651
4697310 2 ADM COPIER PAPER Invoice 01/24/2019 02/13/2019 90.77 90.77 01-11-554
4706440 1 PD OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 213.83 213.83 01-21-651
4663140 1 ADM PRINTER MAINT KIT Invoice 12/27/2018 02/13/2019 356.87 356.87 01-11-651
4681701 1 ADM PRINT CARTRIDGE Invoice 01/16/2019 02/13/2019 327.99 327.99 01-11-651

Total ROYAL OFFICE SOURCE INC: 1,697.09 1,697.09

SANDERS, LUKE
WATER DEPOSIT REFUN 1 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 51.33 51.33 51-42-935

Total SANDERS, LUKE: 51.33 51.33

SARGENT, ANDREA
013020191 1 PW FIRST AID TRAINING Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 600.00 600.00 01-41-560
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013020191 2 WTP FIRST AID TRAINING Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 300.00 300.00 51-42-560
013020191 3 WWTP FIRST AID TRAINING Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 300.00 300.00 52-43-560
013020191 4 PD FIRST AID TRAINING Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 300.00 300.00 01-21-563

Total SARGENT, ANDREA: 1,500.00 1,500.00

SCHELLENGER, KAYLEE
WATER DEPOSIT REFUN 1 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 8.07 8.07 51-42-935

Total SCHELLENGER, KAYLEE: 8.07 8.07

SEW UNIQUE EMBROIDERY
3146 1 WTP HOODIES Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 120.00 120.00 51-42-471
3146 2 WWTP HOODIES Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 200.00 200.00 52-43-471
3146 3 PW HOODIES Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 400.00 400.00 01-41-471
3147 1 WWTP UNIFORM HOODIES Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 200.00 200.00 52-43-471
3147 2 PW UNIFORM HOODIES/RAIN PANTS Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 880.00 880.00 01-41-471

Total SEW UNIQUE EMBROIDERY: 1,800.00 1,800.00

SHAWNEE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE
IRS 1099 /1096 2018 1 ADM MEDICAL 1099 PREPARATION Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 105.00 105.00 01-11-549

Total SHAWNEE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE: 105.00 105.00

SIEVERS EQUIPMENT CO
CA50996 1 PW STUMP GRINDER WHEEL Invoice 12/26/2018 02/13/2019 1,634.30 1,634.30 01-41-512

Total SIEVERS EQUIPMENT CO: 1,634.30 1,634.30

SIGNAL SYSTEMS INC
13087993 1 PW TIME CLOCK INK CARTRIDGE Invoice 01/23/2019 02/13/2019 18.79 18.79 01-41-651

Total SIGNAL SYSTEMS INC: 18.79 18.79

SIUE
ZIMMER TRAINING 1 WTP WATER OPERATIONS CLASS A Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 300.00 300.00 51-42-560
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Total SIUE: 300.00 300.00

SOUTH CENTRAL FS INC
1866508 013119 1 ALL DEPT - FUEL CHARGES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 416.90 416.90 01-11-655
1866508 013119 2 ALL DEPT - FUEL CHARGES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 1,250.70 1,250.70 01-21-655
1866508 013119 3 ALL DEPT - FUEL CHARGES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 1,250.70 1,250.70 01-41-655
1866508 013119 4 ALL DEPT - FUEL CHARGES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 1,022.55 1,022.55 01-41-656
1866508 013119 5 ALL DEPT - FUEL CHARGES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 416.90 416.90 51-42-655
1866508 013119 6 ALL DEPT - FUEL CHARGES Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 1,167.78 1,167.78 52-43-655

22003602 1 WWTP DIESEL Invoice 01/02/2019 02/13/2019 106.79 106.79 52-43-655

Total SOUTH CENTRAL FS INC: 5,632.32 5,632.32

STOECKLIN, TIM
011819 1 WWTP - CDL FEE - STOECKLIN Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 30.00 30.00 52-43-560

Total STOECKLIN, TIM: 30.00 30.00

STOREY, CHRIS
WATER DEPOSIT REFUN 1 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 36.82 36.82 51-42-935

Total STOREY, CHRIS: 36.82 36.82

SUMNER ONE
2044524 1 ADM EQUIPMENT CHARGES Invoice 01/24/2019 02/13/2019 62.00 62.00 01-11-651

Total SUMNER ONE: 62.00 62.00

TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REV FUND
T1918636 1 PD - IWIN SERVICE Invoice 01/15/2019 02/13/2019 137.81 137.81 01-21-549

Total TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REV FUND: 137.81 137.81

TEKLAB INC
224471 1 WTP SAMPLES Invoice 01/25/2019 02/13/2019 139.00 139.00 51-42-580
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Total TEKLAB INC: 139.00 139.00

TERMINAL SUPPLY CO.
9539400 1 PW LED AMBER Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 134.58 134.58 01-41-513

Total TERMINAL SUPPLY CO.: 134.58 134.58

TOURISM BUREAU ILLINOIS SOUTH
5684 1 TRSM HOLIDAY TOURISM TIMES Invoice 11/14/2018 02/13/2019 785.00 785.00 18-65-959
5713 1 TRSM - BILLBOARD Invoice 01/28/2019 02/13/2019 3,060.00 3,060.00 18-65-957
5713 2 TRSM VG ADVERTISEMENT Invoice 01/28/2019 02/13/2019 1,292.50 1,292.50 18-65-959

Total TOURISM BUREAU ILLINOIS SOUTH: 5,137.50 5,137.50

TRANS UNION RISK AND ALT
51441 013119 1 PD TLO SERVICE Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 110.00 110.00 01-21-549

Total TRANS UNION RISK AND ALT: 110.00 110.00

USA BLUEBOOK
773637 1 WTP LAB SUPPLIES Invoice 01/02/2019 02/13/2019 561.72 561.72 51-42-652
776195 1 WTP DISPENSERS Invoice 01/04/2019 02/13/2019 1,513.23 1,513.23 51-42-652
777259 1 WWTP PLANT SUPPLIES Invoice 01/07/2019 02/13/2019 1,221.99 1,221.99 52-43-512
789742 1 WTP EYE WASH STATION Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 287.53 287.53 51-42-515
794266 1 WTP DATA RECORDER/SHUNT REGIS Invoice 01/24/2019 02/13/2019 3,088.69 3,088.69 51-42-515
784448 1 WTP CHEM SUPPLIES Invoice 01/14/2019 02/13/2019 347.76 347.76 51-42-658
796046 1 WTP SUPPLIES Invoice 01/25/2019 02/13/2019 69.36 69.36 51-42-652
796170 1 WTP RETURNED CHEM SUPPLIES Invoice 01/25/2019 02/13/2019 278.93- 278.93- 51-42-658
796945 1 WDIST LIFT SLING Invoice 01/28/2019 02/13/2019 550.74 550.74 01-11-512

Total USA BLUEBOOK: 7,362.09 7,362.09

VERIZON WIRELESS
9822474414 1 ADM - CELL PHONE - Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 179.32 179.32 01-11-552
9822474414 2 PD - CELL PHONE CHARGES - Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 54.19 54.19 01-21-552
9822474414 3 CE CELL PHONE USE Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 76.27 76.27 01-15-552
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9822474414 4 ED - CELL PHONE SERV Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 62.17 62.17 01-31-552
9822474414 5 PW - CELL PHONE - GRIDER Invoice 01/18/2019 02/13/2019 127.19 127.19 01-41-552

Total VERIZON WIRELESS: 499.14 499.14

WALKER, ROBERT
013119 1 PD SQUAD CAR CLEANING Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 232.00 232.00 01-21-549

Total WALKER, ROBERT: 232.00 232.00

WARNING LITES OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS LLC
12673 1 MFT STREET SIGNS Invoice 01/07/2019 02/13/2019 173.24 173.24 17-41-810
12754 1 MFT SIGN HARDWARE Invoice 01/14/2019 02/13/2019 213.00 213.00 17-41-810
12789 1 MFT POSTS, SIGNS, CAPS Invoice 01/21/2019 02/13/2019 1,554.44 1,554.44 17-41-810
12779 1 MFT SIGN Invoice 01/16/2019 02/13/2019 136.00 136.00 17-41-810

Total WARNING LITES OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS LLC: 2,076.68 2,076.68

WEISS, DONNA
WATER DEPOSIT REFUN 1 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 43.26 43.26 51-42-935

Total WEISS, DONNA: 43.26 43.26

WGEL RADIO
WGEL1461190138711 1 TRSM WGEL DAILY ADVERTISEMENT Invoice 01/27/2019 02/13/2019 200.00 200.00 18-65-959

Total WGEL RADIO: 200.00 200.00

WILL-O'-TH'-WIND
10064010 1 WWTP SUPPLIES Invoice 01/14/2019 02/13/2019 72.99 72.99 52-43-651
10064033 1 PW SUPPLIES Invoice 01/15/2019 02/13/2019 15.89 15.89 01-41-651

Total WILL-O'-TH'-WIND: 88.88 88.88

WOODY'S MUNICIPAL SUPPLY
0113167 1 PW SNOW PLOW SHOE Invoice 01/14/2019 02/13/2019 607.92 607.92 01-41-512
0113277 1 PW SNOW PLOW PARTS Invoice 01/16/2019 02/13/2019 578.80 578.80 01-41-512
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0113414 1 PW SNOW PLOW PARTS Invoice 01/22/2019 02/13/2019 215.82 215.82 01-41-512

Total WOODY'S MUNICIPAL SUPPLY: 1,402.54 1,402.54

Z & Z ELECTRIC
16404 1 WWTP SIXTH ST LS ELECTRICAL REP Invoice 01/09/2019 02/13/2019 1,392.91 1,392.91 52-43-516
16417 1 REPAIR DOG POUND ELECTRICAL Invoice 12/28/2018 02/13/2019 245.48 245.48 01-21-548

Total Z & Z ELECTRIC: 1,638.39 1,638.39

Z-1 AUTOMOTIVE
55338 1 PD TRANSMISSION CHECK 2016 INTE Invoice 01/08/2019 02/13/2019 326.88 326.88 01-21-513
55363 1 WTP REPLACE STARTER 99 DODGE Invoice 01/10/2019 02/13/2019 321.94 321.94 51-42-513
55422 1 PD CATALYTIC CONVERTER INTERC Invoice 01/17/2019 02/13/2019 619.97 619.97 01-21-513

Total Z-1 AUTOMOTIVE: 1,268.79 1,268.79

Total : 152,256.24 152,256.24

Grand Totals: 152,256.24 152,256.24
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COE EQUIPMENT INC
70211 1 WWTP VAC HOSE Invoice 02/06/2019 02/13/2019 2,033.32 2,033.32 52-43-512

Total COE EQUIPMENT INC: 2,033.32 2,033.32

CRYOGAS LLC
3033235 1 WTP CO2 Invoice 01/22/2019 02/13/2019 554.24 554.24 51-42-658

Total CRYOGAS LLC: 554.24 554.24

FASTENAL
ILHIG73227 1 WWTP GLOVES Invoice 01/29/2019 02/13/2019 229.44 229.44 52-43-512
ILHIG73245 1 WWTP SAFETY GLASSES Invoice 01/30/2019 02/13/2019 157.77 157.77 52-43-512

Total FASTENAL: 387.21 387.21

HOLCOMB CLEANING SERVICE
4283 1 PD - FLOOR CLEANING Invoice 02/09/2019 02/13/2019 45.00 45.00 01-21-511

Total HOLCOMB CLEANING SERVICE: 45.00 45.00

ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY
103005 013119 1 WTP LP GAS Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 3,355.75 3,355.75 51-42-571
103005 013119 2 WWTP LP GAS Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 1,907.64 1,907.64 52-43-571

Total ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY: 5,263.39 5,263.39

NETWORKFLEET, INC
OSV000001679591 1 PW MO SERVICE FEE Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 126.70 126.70 01-41-549

Total NETWORKFLEET, INC: 126.70 126.70
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NEWWAVE COMMUNICATIONS
126159821 020619 1 PW - INTERNET SERV Invoice 02/06/2019 02/13/2019 93.91 93.91 01-41-552

Total NEWWAVE COMMUNICATIONS: 93.91 93.91

REX'S QUICK LUBE
110237823 1 PD - SQUAD CAR OIL CHANGE Invoice 02/06/2019 02/13/2019 39.13 39.13 01-21-655

Total REX'S QUICK LUBE: 39.13 39.13

ROYAL OFFICE SOURCE INC
4712250 1 ADM OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice 02/06/2019 02/13/2019 33.50 33.50 01-11-651
4712820 1 ADM COPIER PAPER Invoice 02/07/2019 02/13/2019 179.95 179.95 01-11-554

Total ROYAL OFFICE SOURCE INC: 213.45 213.45

SCHAUFELBERGER LAW OFFICES
020819 1 CEBI LEGAL SERVICES Invoice 02/08/2019 02/13/2019 600.00 600.00 01-15-533
020819 2 ADM  - LEGAL SERVICES Invoice 02/08/2019 02/13/2019 2,325.00 2,325.00 01-11-533
020819 3 PD LEGAL SERVICES Invoice 02/08/2019 02/13/2019 300.00 300.00 01-21-533

Total SCHAUFELBERGER LAW OFFICES: 3,225.00 3,225.00

SEW UNIQUE EMBROIDERY
3158 1 PD TC SHIRTS Invoice 02/06/2019 02/13/2019 52.50 52.50 01-21-471
3162 1 WTP RAINCOAT SINNETT/CARHART  Invoice 02/08/2019 02/13/2019 263.00 263.00 52-43-471

Total SEW UNIQUE EMBROIDERY: 315.50 315.50

STOMBAUGH HEATING & AIR
S030200 1 ADM FURNACE SERVICE CALL Invoice 02/08/2019 02/13/2019 97.50 97.50 01-11-511

Total STOMBAUGH HEATING & AIR: 97.50 97.50

TRUE VALUE OF GREENVILLE
13340 013119 1 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 391.36 391.36 01-11-511
13340 013119 2 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 46.97 46.97 01-11-551
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13340 013119 3 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 13.91 13.91 01-21-551
13340 013119 4 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 209.41 209.41 01-41-511
13340 013119 5 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 306.57 306.57 01-41-512
13340 013119 6 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 35.17 35.17 01-41-651
13340 013119 7 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 27.31 27.31 51-42-511
13340 013119 8 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 52.57 52.57 51-42-512
13340 013119 9 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 29.47 29.47 51-42-551
13340 013119 10 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 104.94 104.94 52-43-511
13340 013119 11 ALL DEPTS SUPPLIES/MAINT/REPAIR Invoice 01/31/2019 02/13/2019 141.61 141.61 52-43-512

Total TRUE VALUE OF GREENVILLE: 1,359.29 1,359.29

USA BLUEBOOK
801774 1 WWTP ROPE Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 254.37 254.37 52-43-512
802388 1 WWTP CALIBRATION GAS Invoice 02/01/2019 02/13/2019 157.03 157.03 52-43-512

Total USA BLUEBOOK: 411.40 411.40

VERIZON WIRELESS
9823105764 1 PD - CELL PHONE CHARGES - Invoice 01/26/2019 02/13/2019 74.13 74.13 01-21-552

Total VERIZON WIRELESS: 74.13 74.13

Total : 14,239.17 14,239.17

Grand Totals: 14,239.17 14,239.17




